1 x Wall Fan
1 x Instruction Manual
1 x Warranty card
INCLUDES
•  Selectable 24/7 continuous trickle ventilation,
    10 minute run on timer or standard on/off operation
•  Stylish fascia with energy saving backdraft shutter
•  Ideal for powder rooms & laundries
•  Maintains fresh and healthy air circulation
•  Wall or ceiling mount for maximum flexibility
Ultra efficient exhaust featuring 24/7 continuous and timed
mould reduction technology for enhanced air quality
and a healthier home.
PREMIUM WALL FAN
INSTALLATION
Cutout Size: 103mm 153mm
Duct Outlet: Ø100mm Ø150mm
Min Ins. Depth: 123mm
Qualified Electrician Required
139mm
Warranty
Installation
3 Years
EDGEDC100 EDGEDC150
•  Energy efficient DC motor for quiet operation
4 Capital Place, Carrum Downs Vic 3201
+61 3 9775 0556
+61 3 9775 0775
w w w. v e n t a i r . c o m . a u
EDGEDC100 EDGEDC150
Packaging Size: 155(L) x 114(W) x 137(H) mm 215(L) x 124(W) x 187(H) mm
Gross Weight: 0.43kg 0.62kg
Carton Size: 481(L) x 170(W) x 157(H) mm 521(L) x 230(W) x 207(H) mm
Carton Weight: 1.52kg 2.24kg
Carton Qty: 4 Pieces 4 Pieces
Pallet Qty: 624 Pieces 320 Pieces
SHIPPING
EXHAUST
Model: EDGEDC100 EDGEDC150
Motor Type: DC DC
Rated Voltage: 220-240V~ 50Hz
IP Rating: IPX4
220-240V~ 50Hz
IPX4
Draft Stopper: Yes Yes
Duct Size: Ø100mm Ø150mm
Min. Install
Depth: 123mm 139mm
24/7 Standard 24/7 Standard
Air Delivery: 50 m3/h 85 m3/h 90 m3/h 230 m3/h
Motor Power: 2 Watts 7 Watts 2 Watts 14 Watts
Noise Level
(at 3 metres): 30dB(A) 38dB(A) 24dB(A) 40dB(A)
4 Capital Place
Carrum Downs, VIC, 3201
T: 03 9775 0556
E: orders@ventair.com.au
www.ventair.com.au |
 Model Outer Carton EAN13 Barcode
EDGEDC100 19339310015526
EDGEDC150 19339310015533
DIMENSIONS
A B C D E
100 109mm 25mm 100mm 130mm 150mm
150 119mm 34mm 148mm 180mm 210mm
Check out the whole
Mould Reduction
Tech Family!
AIRFLOW PRESSURE
SELECTABLE SWITCH
Standard
Simply turn on or off as required.
on
off
24/7
24/7 Continuous Trickle Extraction
Creates a healthier living environment
by encouraging constant air change.
10
mins
10 Minute Run On Timer
Continues to operate for 10 minutes
after switching off.
Data subject to change without notice. LAST MODIFIED Oct 8, 2025 10:20 AM
 Edge DC Exhaust Fan EDGEDC100-150 Tech Sheet 04.07.2025
48
42
36
30
24
18
12
6
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
EDGEDC150
EDGEDC100EDGEDC100 (24/7)
EDGEDC150 (24/7)